

Ranshofen, September 19, 2013

# AMAG Austria Metall AG: Supervisory Board appointed Helmut Wieser CEO effective April 1, 2014

At its meeting today, the Supervisory Board of AMAG Austria Metall AG appointed Helmut Wieser (59) as Chairman of the Management Board (CEO) of AMAG Austria Metall AG for a period of about three years; the appointment will take effect on April 1, 2014 and end on April 30, 2017. Helmut Wieser will take over from former CEO Gerhard Falch (65), who will then resign from the Management Board of AMAG Austria Metall AG.

In the interest of smooth transition, Helmut Wieser will become a member of the Management Board as from March 1, 2014 already.

Helmut Wieser has over 23 years of experience in the aluminium industry; most recently, he was Global Executive Vice President/Group President Rolled Products of Alcoa, currently the world's largest integrated aluminium producer. Before this, Helmut Wieser was a managing director of Austria Metall Aktiengesellschaft, a legal predecessor of AMAG Austria Metall AG, from 1990 to 1997, and a member of the Management Board from November 1997 to September 2000.

# **Investor information**



## About the AMAG Group

AMAG is a leading Austrian supplier of premium-quality cast and rolled aluminium products for a wide variety of industries, including the aviation, automotive, sports equipment, lighting, engineering, construction and packaging sectors. Located in Canada, the Alouette smelter, in which AMAG holds a 20% stake, produces high-quality primary aluminium and has an exemplary environmental track record. In 2012 the Group had 1,490 employees and generated sales of 820 mEUR, with earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) of 134 mEUR.

#### Media Contact

Leopold Pöcksteiner Head of Strategy, Communication und Marketing Tel.: +43 (0) 7722-801-2205 E-Mail: <u>publicrelations@amag.at</u>

AMAG Austria Metall AG Lamprechtshausenerstraße 61 5282 Ranshofen, Austria Website: <u>www.amag.at</u>

## **Investor Contact**

Felix Demmelhuber Head of Investor Relations Tel.: +43 (0) 7722-801-2203 E-Mail: <u>investorrelations@amag.at</u>

#### Note

AMAG compiled the forecasts, budgets and forward-looking assessments and statements contained in this release on the basis of information available to the Group at the time the release was prepared. In the event that the assumptions underlying these forecasts prove to be incorrect, targets are not achieved or certain risks materialise, actual results may deviate from those currently anticipated. We are not obliged to revise these forecasts in light of new information or future events.

This release was prepared and the data contained in it verified with the greatest possible care. However, rounding and transmission errors, and misprints cannot be entirely ruled out. This release is also available in German. In cases of doubt, the German-language version shall prevail.